109
TransFeed® Automotive Series
Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
TVS Protection and EMI Attenuation in a Single Chip
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
KYOVERA AVX has combined the best electrical characteristics of its TransGuard® Transient Voltage Suppressors
(TVS) and its Feedthru Capacitors into a single chip for state-of-the-art overvoltage circuit protection and EMI
reduction over a broad range of frequencies. This unique combination of multilayer ceramic construction in a

500 = 50V
600 = 60V
HOW TO ORDER
TRANSFEED ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Working
Voltage
(DC)
Working
Voltage
(AC)
Breakdown
Voltage
 Clamping
Voltage
Maximum
Leakage
Current
Transient
Energy
Rating
Peak
Current
Rating
Typical
Cap
DC
Resistance
Maximum
Feedthru
Current
Jump
Start
Voltage
V2AF105A150Y2E _ _ 5.6 4.0 8.5±20% 18 35 0.10 30 800 0.200 0.75 –
V2AF105C150Y1F _ _ 5.6 4.0 8.5±20% 18 35 0.30 120 2500 0.150 1.00 –
V2AF109A200Y2E _ _ 9.0 6.4 12.7±15% 22 25 0.10 30 575 0.200 0.75 –
V2AF109C200Y1F _ _ 9.0 6.4 12.7±15% 22 25 0.30 120 1800 0.150 1.00 –
V2AF114A300Y2E _ _ 14.0 10.0 18.5±12% 32 15 0.10 30 300 0.200 0.75 27.5
V2AF114C300Y1F _ _ 14.0 10.0 18.5±12% 32 15 0.30 120 900 0.150 1.00 27.5
V2AF118A400Y2E _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 42 10 0.10 30 200 0.200 0.75 27.5
V2AF118C400Y1F _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 42 10 0.30 120 500 0.150 1.00 27.5
V2AF118X500Y3D _ _ 18.0 13.0 25.5±10% 50 10 0.05 20 75 0.250 0.50 27.5
V2AF126C600Y2E_ _ 26.0 18.0 34.5±10% 60 10 0.3 80 250 0.2 0.75 27.5
Termination Finish Code
Packaging Code
VW (DC)	 DC Working Voltage (V)
VW (AC)	 AC Working Voltage (V)
VB	 Typical Breakdown Voltage (V @ 1mADC)
VB Tol	 VB Tolerance is ± from Typical Value
VC	 Clamping Voltage (V @ 1A 8x20μS )
IL	 Maximum Leakage Current at the Working Voltage (μA)
ET	 Transient Energy Rating (J, 10x1000μS)
IP	 Peak Current Rating (A, 8x20μS)
Cap	 Typical Capacitance (pF) @ 1MHz and 0.5 V
DCR	 DC Resistance (Ohms)
IFT	 Maximum Feedthru Current (A)
VJUMP	 Jump Start Voltage (V, 5 min)
101420
 – transient suppression products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
111
TransFeed® Automotive Series
Multilayer Ceramic Transient Voltage Suppressors
TVS Protection and EMI Attenuation in a Single Chip
DIMENSIONS� mm (inches)
RECOMMENDED SOLDER PAD LAYOUT (TYPICAL DIMENSIONS)� mm (inches)
L W T BW BL EW X S
0805 2.01 ± 0.20
(0.079 ± 0.008)
1.25 ± 0.20